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President's Message

Dear Shomrim Sisters and Brothers:

We all carry with us fond memories of Hanukahs past. Perhaps Hanukah memories
are more lasting than memories of other Jewish holidays because Hanukah
memories typically involve a joyous festivity, not to mention the joy and excitement
of our children and grandchildren, which is always a source of great satisfaction and
warmth to parents and loved ones alike. Fortunately, Hanukah has not been very
commercialized, so it tends to remain a time when families gather together in
friendship and love to celebrate the holiday and enjoy the presence and
participation of everyone. It is especially humbling and gratifying to know that we
are all part of a people who, year after year, for centuries, have celebrated
Hanukah, all over the world, about the same way that we do today in our own
homes. Tradition indeed!

On behalf of Shomrim and the Board of Directors, permit me to extend best
Hanukah wishes to our members and their loved ones.

Howard Lebofsky
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CHAPLAIN'S HOLIDAY MESSAGE

Reflections of Two Holidays Chanukah and Thanksgiving

This year, we as Jews will be celebrating a double joyous occasion as Thanksgiving will fall on the
first day of Chanukah, "The Festival of Lights".

Not only are these holidays a gastronomic experience, they both have a common denominator.,
that of religious liberty and freedom.

Chanukah, is the embodiment of supremacy of right over might, the delivery of the strong into
the hands of the few, the arrogant into the hands of the Torah the prophet Zechariah culminates
the entire story of Chanukah very succinctly "Not by force nor by might, but by my spirit says
the L--d of Hosts."

The lighting of the candles, one added each night of the festival, is ascribed to the small urn of
sacred oil, that was found in the rubble in the Temple. The rabbis relate, that this Cruz of oil
which was only enough for one day lasted for eight. Today, Jews throughout the entire world
observe this historical event, through prayers song and food.

The Thanksgiving holiday is a favorite amongst the American Jewish community, because it
incorporates the essential values of Judaism, harnessing them in the service of a civic duty.

Thanksgiving has Jewish roots, since the Pilgrims modeled their Thanksgiving celebration on the
ancient festival of Sukkot.

And so as we celebrate these two holidays in the comfort of our homes, together with family and
friends, let us not forget all those brave men and women who down through history paid the
ultimate sacrifice, so that we can enjoy these holidays.

May the Almighty bless our country and shield all its inhabitants from every enemy. May He help
us to guard the liberties we hold so sacred. May these United States,in concert with all peoples
who cherish freedom,speedily achieve the establishment, of a world blessed with justice and
peace.

On behalf of my dear family, I would like to take this opportunity in wishing all the members of
our Shomrim family a beautiful, peaceful and radiant Chanukah and Thanksgiving.

Chaplain Alan Edwards, National Chaplain
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Louis Abramson - gloandloul @verizon.net
Steve Arch - LT97@aol.com

Jeff Bail - jeffrey.bail@comcast.net

Joel Belsky - SgtBelsky@aol.com

Dave Berman - mrmbacpa@comcast.net
Mike Brister - wxrbuff2@cs.com

Bruce Brown - mcppd184@yahoo.com
Judi Buch - buch196@aol.com

Bob Clearfield - bclearfield@comecast.net
Irv Cohen - ivette_Irv@hotmail.com

Jon Cohen - jdc60491@comcast.net

Jed Dolnic - jeddolnick@att.net

Ben Naish - benjamin.naish@phila.gov

Lee Newman - leenewman@shomrimpadv.org
Larry Nodiff - redrum8509@aol.com

Kenneth Paul - kpaul@state.pa.us

Andrew Perlman - aperlman911@gmail.com
Bernie Petroff - bernvw@aol.com

Larry Pollack - hunter2103@comcast.net
Scott Pollack - scotty369@comcast.net

Stuart Portner - stublue@aol.com

Howard Rabinovitch - howanddi@comcast.net
Jeff Rabinovitch - embraced96@aol.com
Martin Rahinsky - erahinsky@windstream.net

Cantor Alan Edwards - eastend295@verizon.net Pavel Reznik - pavelreznikphoto@hotmail.com

George Feinstein - gjgsfeins@comcast.net
William Fleisher - truthfinder@netcarrier.com
Alan Fried - nutS0@comcast.net

Steve Freiberg - spf8521@comcast.net
Mike Gilbert - det069@comcast.net

Scott Goldstein - erswatdoc@gmail.com
Art Gravitz - agravitz@yahoo.com

Ben Greberman - bgrebs@verizon.net

Beth Grossman - beth.grossman@phila.gov
Rick Gusdorff - rick@gusdorff.com

Walter I. Hofman, M.D. - fourn6path@aol.com
Stacy Irving - sirving@centercityphila.org
Harry Kamenir - harryk802@msn.com

Ron Kashon - rsk239@verizon.net

Merrill Kelem - sfcmkret@gmail.com

J.J. Klaver - j.klaver@ic.fbi.gov

Stan KolmetzKky - stan0807 @verizon.net
Alan Kurtz - BlueRedl@comcast.net

Joel M. Labman - jklab3@comcast.net

Len Lebowitz - l.lebowitz@comcast.net
Mike Margolis - greenlaneestates@aol.com
Bernie Margulis - bmcapret@bellsouth.net
Paul Naftulin - pnaftulin@comcast.net

Brad Richman - rich3man@aol.com

Steve Richman - sgrichman@stny.rr.com
David W. Rinek - daver@libertynet.org
Michael Roeshman - mfr777@msn.com
Neil Rose - roselock@aol.com

Bob Rosenberg - pwdbob@aol.com

Marla Rosenberg - mrosesq@aol.com
Marvin E. Rosenberg - marv120@aol.com
Howard Rubin - theblueghost@comcast.net
Jodi Schwarzl - jhschwarzl@gmail.com
Eileen Shannen - impact2767@aol.com
Rich Shapiro - rchief28 @aol.com

Jonathan Sherman - jms43048@comcast.net
Kurt Similies - mski@comcast.net

Harris J. Sklar - mcsklar@hotmail.net
Mitchell Sklar - mcsklar@njsacop.org
George Slotnick - airelibre@cfl.rr.com
David Spitalnick - nfdlaw@aol.com
Mitchell Spitzler - pa369copper@yahoo.com
Dave Warren - dpidew@aol.com

Suzanne Williams - mshappy8501@aol.com
Brian Wolfson - lieuten@aol.com

Floyd Zonenstein - fhz201@bellsouth.net
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| Any changes or corrections please email us at herald@shomrimpadv.org so we can make them promptly. Thank you.
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MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION (DUES ARE $25.00 A YEAR)

ACTIVE ASSOCIATE

NAME: PHONE:

ADDRESS: APT:

CITY: STATE:

Z1P: EMAIL ADDRESS:

OCCUPATION:

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

DATE OF BIRTH: SINGLE: MARRIED:

HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF THIS ASSOCIATION: YES NO
PROPOSER:

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS USED IN OUR MONTHLY PUBLICATION
“THE HERALD” TO HONOR BIRTHDAYS AND WEDDING ANNIVERSARIES.

MEMBER NAME:

SPOUSE: DOB
CHILD’S NAME(S): DOB
NAME: DOB
NAME: DOB

WEDDING ANNIVERSARY DATE:

Scguature
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Law Enforcement = Fire Officers

“So that Police, Fire and Public Safety Officers of the Jewish
Faith May Join Together for the Welfare of All”
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Founded 1937

POLICE, FIRE AND OTHER
MEMBERS OF THE
LAW ENFORCEMENT
COMMUNITY




